












































UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF MAINE 

 
________________________________________________ 
             ) 
In re:             ) Chapter 11 
             ) 
PEGASUS SATELLITE TELEVISION, INC., et al. ,     ) Case No. 04-20878  
             )  
     Debtors.       ) (Jointly Administered) 
_________________________________________________) 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I, Michelle S. Pottle, being over the age of 18 and an employee of Pierce Atwood LLP, hereby 

certify that on November 3, 2004, I caused the Statement of Fees for Services Rendered and Out-of-

Pocket Expenses Incurred by Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP, Co-Counsel to the Official 

Committee of Unsecured Creditors of Pegasus Satellite Television, Inc., et  al. for the Period September 

1, 2004 to September 30, 2004, to be served on the parties listed on the attached service list by either (i) 

U.S. First Class Mail, Postage Prepaid or (ii) by verifying that such person(s) are listed on the Electronic 

Mail Notice List kept by the Clerk’s office and therefore will be served as part of the Electronic Case 

Filing (“ECF”) system pursuant to the Standing Order Regarding Administrative Procedures for 

Electronically Filed Cases dated August 12, 2003, and entered in the U.S. Bankruptcy Court for the 

District of Maine. 

Dated: Portland, Maine 
 November 3, 2004 
       /s/ Michelle S. Pottle     

Michelle S. Pottle 
Legal Assistant 
Pierce Atwood LLP 
One Monument Square 
Portland, ME 04101 
(207) 791-1100 (Phone) 

{W0288234.1} 



Electronic Notification by the ECF System: 
 

• Gayle H. Allen  
gallen@verrilldana.com; bankr@verrilldana.com; ebriggeman@verrilldana.com 

• Fred W. Bopp, III 
fbopp@perkinsthompson.com; malexander@perkinsthompson.com  

• Eric K. Bradford 
Eric.K.Bradford@USDOJ.gov  

• Robert S. Brady  
bankruptcy@ycst.com 

• Roger A. Clement, Jr. 
rclement@verrilldana.com; bankr@verrilldana.com 

• Randy J. Creswell 
rcreswell@perkinsthompson.com; cpaine@perkinsthompson.com  

• Daniel Cummings 
dcummings@nhdlaw.com 

• Daniel R. Felkel 
dfelkel@thplaw.com; hmitchell-moore@thplaw.com 

• David J. Gaier 
dgaier@mccarter.com  

• Alan Eric Gamza  
agamza@mosessinger.com; cdanielson@mosessinger.com  

• Jay S. Geller 
jgeller@maine.rr.com  

• Leonard M. Gulino  
lgulino@bssn.com; sdilios@bssn.com 

• Nava Hazan 
nhazan@akingump.com; pdublin@akingump.com; aqureshi@akingump.com; 
djnewman@akingump.com; mtilney@akingump.com  

• Bruce G. Hochman 
bhochman@lambertcoffin.com; cyoung@lambertcoffin.com 

• Regan M. Hornney 
rhornney@brannlaw.com  

• Kim Y. Jefferson 
ICBRCAL@state.tn.us  

• Jeffrey L. Jonas 
jjonas@brownrudnick.com  

• Robert J. Keach  
rkeach@bssn.com; sdilios@bssn.com 

• Jacob A. Manheimer  
jmanheimer@pierceatwood.com; mpottle@pierceatwood.com 

• Benjamin E. Marcus  
bmarcusecf@dwmlaw.com 

• George J. Marcus  
bankruptcy@mcm-law.com; dgerry@mcm-law.com 
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• John P. McVeigh 
jmcveigh@preti.com 

• Ellen Moring  
emoring@sidley.com 
pcaruso@sidley.com;jknowles@sidley.com;emcdonnell@sidley.com; 
jmargulies@sidley.com 

• Guy S. Neal 
gneal@sidley.com  

• Richard J. O'Brien  
robrien@lcwlaw.com; bmcclure@lcwlaw.com 

• Jennifer H. Pincus 
jpincus@perkinsthompson.com 

• Peter Michael Reed 
sragsdale@mvbalaw.com  

• F. Bruce Sleeper  
bankruptcy@jbgh.com  

• Robert Checkoway 
robert.checkoway@usdoj.gov 
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